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Students at Reinforced Concrete Plant 

According to an agreement reached between Akkord and Khazar University's 

Department of Civil Engineering, 4th year students majoring in Civil Engineering, 

under the direction of Rasim Bayramli, the department's coordinator, got 

acquainted with the production of reinforced concrete and concrete pipes, the 

production of reinforced concrete bridge beams, the production of reinforced 

concrete electric poles and other production areas at the Reinforced Concrete 

Plant of Akkord Prefab LLC on December 22, 2021. 

The specialists of the plant informed the students about the raw materials and 

materials used in the concrete, the technology of selection and preparation of the 

concrete composition by the production method. 

Getting acquainted with the reinforced concrete power plant was very effective 

and beneficial for the students. 
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Tələbələr Dəmir-beton Zavodunda 

“Akkord” şirkəti və Xəzər Universitetinin İnşaat mühəndisliyi departamenti 

arasında əldə olunmuş razılaşmaya əsasən İnşaat mühəndisliyi ixtisasının 4-cü kurs 

tələbələri departamentin koordinatoru Rasim Bayramlının rəhbərliyi ilə 2021-ci il 

dekabrın 22-də şirkətin “Akkord Prefabrik” MMC-nin Dəmir-beton Zavodunda 

dəmir-beton və beton boru istehsalı, gərginləşdirilmiş dəmir-beton körpü tirləri 

istehsalı, gərginləşdirilmiş dəmir-beton elektrik dirəkləri istehsalı və digər istehsal 

sahələri ilə yaxından tanış olmuşlar. 

Zavodun mütəxəssisləti tələbələrə betonda istifadə olunan xammal və materiallar, 

betonun tərkibinin istehsalat üsulu ilə seçilib hazırlanması texnologiyası haqqında 

məlumat vermişlər. 

Demir-beton zavodu ilə tanışlıq tələbələr üçün çox səmərəli və faydalı oldu. 

 

 


